ŀ	į		
l	١		
ļ	ì	į	
	į	Ì	
į			
ĺ		2	
į	ì	į	
ľ		1	
		•	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
OMB No. 0651-0027	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party (ies): North Carolina SRT, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party (ies)Name: NCSRT, Inc.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (N.C.) ☐ Other:	Street Address: 1000 Goodworth Drive City: Apex State: NC Zip: 27502				
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership				
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership				
Other:	Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative				
Execution Date: June 20, 2005	designation is attached: □Yes □No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number (s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 1 Yes 1 No				
(),					
A. Trademark Application No. (s)	B. Trademark Registration No. (s):				
	2,517,160				
	2,536,249				
	2,617,139				
	1,875,859				
	1,792,397 1,884,262				
	1,680,144				
• • • •					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and					
concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 7				
-	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 190.00				
Name: Steven J. Hultquist					
Company Name: Intellectual Property/Technology Law	 ☑ Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form ☑ Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any 				
Street Address: P. O. Box 14329	overpayment to deposit account				
City: Research Triangle Park State: NC Zip: 27709	8. Deposit account Number: 08-3284				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
Steven J. Hultquist	June 24, 2005				
Name of person signing Signature	Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3					

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0113** 06/22/05

ASSIGNMENT

North Carolin: SRT, Inc., a North Carolina corporation having offices at 221 James Jackson Ave, Cary, NC 2751; ("Registrant"), by action of its principals and termination agents, Henry B. Kopf and Henry Kopf III,

as the owner of the trademarks identified in Schedule A hereof and all rights, title and interests (including good will) in and to such trademarks and their federal registrations, and as the named registrant for such traden arks in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (all of which trademarks, registrations and goodwill are hereafter jointly referred to as the "Trademark Assets"),

hereby assigns o NCSRT, Inc., a North Carolina corporation having offices at 1000 Goodworth Drive, Apex, NC 2750? ("Assignee"),

all of Registrant's ownership and rights, title and interests in:

- the Trademark Assets;
- (ii) co nmercial use of the Trademark Assets;
- (iii) corresponding foreign registrations and rights of application for registration, commercial use and goodwill of the Trademark Assets.

Registrant is making this assignment based on its business relationship with Assignee and its termination agents, and mut ral undertakings and commitments of Registrant, Assignee and said termination agents to one another.

Registrant nequests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue registrations, renewals and certificates for the Trademark Assets to Assignee.

Registrant agrees to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

Registrant ceck res that it has not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

North Carolina SRT, Inc.

By:

Name:

Princip Il and Termination Agent, North Carolina SRT, Inc.

Name: Henry lopf III

Date: 6/20/05

Date: 6/20/05

Princip II and Termination Agent, North Carolina SRT, Inc.

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	US Trademark Registration Number
TRIPORT	2,517,160
SEPTOPOF.T	2,536,249
ECON	2,617,139
OPTISEP	1,875,859
CONSEP	1,792,397
OPTIFLUX	1,884,262
AUTOSEP	1,680,144